Lead-free
DS31039 Rev. 12 - 2 1 of 4 MMBZ5221BS - MMBZ5259BS
www.diodes.com                                                    ã Diodes Incorporated
 MMBZ5221BS - MMBZ5259BS
                             200mW SURFACE MOUNT ZENER DIODE
· Planar Die Construction
· Dual Isolated Zeners in Ultra-Small Surface Mount Package
· Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly Processes

Device Packaging Shipping
(Type Number)-7-F SOT-363 3000/Tape & Reel
Ordering Information (Note 4)
NCC1 A2
A1 C2NC
DS31039 Rev. 12 - 2 2 of 4 MMBZ5221BS - MMBZ5259BS
Type
Number
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Range (Note 6) Maximum Zener
Impedance (Note 7)
Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current (Note 6)
VZ @ IZT  IZT ZZT  @  IZT
ZZK @ IZK
 = 0.25mA
 IR @ VR
Nom (V) Min (V) Max (V) mA W mA V
MMBZ5221BS KC1 2.4 2.28 2.52 20 30 1200 100 1.0
MMBZ5223BS KC3 2.7 2.57 2.84 20 30 1300 75 1.0
MMBZ5225BS KC5 3.0 2.85 3.15 20 30 1600 50 1.0
MMBZ5226BS KG1 3.3 3.14 3.47 20 28 1600 25 1.0
MMBZ5227BS KG2 3.6 3.42 3.78 20 24 1700 15 1.0
MMBZ5228BS KG3 3.9 3.71 4.10 20 23 1900 10 1.0
MMBZ5229BS KG4 4.3 4.09 4.52 20 22 2000 5.0 1.0
MMBZ5230BS KG5 4.7 4.47 4.94 20 19 1900 5.0 2.0
MMBZ5231BS KE1 5.1 4.85 5.36 20 17 1600 5.0 2.0
MMBZ5232BS KE2 5.6 5.32 5.88 20 11 1600 5.0 3.0
MMBZ5233BS KE3 6.0 5.70 6.30 20 7 1600 5.0 3.5